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Chris Lowden

From: Chris Lowden
Sent: 08 October 2021 13:23
To: Chay Dempster; Brian Owen
Cc: Simon Treacy; Richard Ford; Gregor Mutch
Subject: RE: Hatfield Aerodrome - Statement of Common Ground

Importance: High

Dear Chay 
 
Thank you for your email dated 5 October. 
 
Firstly, are you able to let me have the signed SoCG? 
 
Secondly, I have responded to your questions below. Please note that the ES refers to up to 6 ADTs; in reality Brett 
anticipate using 3: 
 
the payload of the haulers - 25 tonnes 
the typical return journey time between the quarry and the processing plant - approximately 8 minutes based on an 
average 550m distance between the quarry and the processing plant 
the number of campaign digs per annum – anticipated to be 2 per annum, dependent on water monitoring. 
Extraction will take place over circa 100 days in total.  
 
If you need any further information please do not hesitate to contact me.  
 
Kind regards 
 
Chris 
 
 

From: Chay Dempster <Chay.Dempster@hertfordshire.gov.uk>  
Sent: 05 October 2021 14:49 
To: Chris Lowden <clowden@slrconsulting.com>; Brian Owen <Brian.Owen@hertfordshire.gov.uk> 
Cc: Simon Treacy <Simon.Treacy@brett.co.uk>; Richard Ford <Richard.Ford@brett.co.uk>; Gregor Mutch 
<Gregor.Mutch@brett.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Hatfield Aerodrome - Statement of Common Ground 
 
Good afternoon Chris 
 
Thank you for making the corrections to the Statement of Common Ground  
 
I will run through the document with Brian and re-send a signed version later today or tomorrow 
 
On another point, related to the method of working, the Development chapter of the ES refers to the transport of 
ballast using a fleet of up to 6 ADT haulers  
 
Please could you confirm the payload of the haulers, the typical return journey time between the quarry and the 
processing plant, and the number of campaign digs per annum 
 
Many thanks 
Chay 
 


